reflect the earliest contractual settlement dates and do not reflect management's expectations that banking facilities will

be rolled forward.

Contractual maturities for financial liabilities 2017

On < 1 year 1-2 years 2-5 years >5 years Total

Demand $ $ $ $ $
Trade payables 61,742 61,742
Other payables 301,646 301,646

Total 363,388 363,388

Maturities for flnancialliabllities 2016

On < 1 year 1-2 years 2-5 years >5 years Total
Demand $ $ $ $ s

Trade payables 56,329 56,329

Other payables 279,445 279,445

Total 335,774 335,774

52

COMMUNICATIONS, ELECTRICAL, ELECTRONIC, ENERGY, INFORMATION, POSTAL, PLUMBING AND
ALLIED SERVICES UNION OF AUSTRALIA, COMMUNICATIONS DIVISION, POSTAL AND

TELECOMMUNICATIONS BRANCH (VICTORIA)

Note 15F: Market Risk

(i) Interest rate risk

ABN 30 490 675 447

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2017

Exposure to interest rate risk arises on financial assets and financial liabilities recognised at the end of the reporting
period whereby a future change in interest rates will affect future cash nows.

Sensitivity analysis of the risk that the entity is exposed to for 2017

Change in Effect on
Risk risk variable Profit and Equity
variable % loss

$ $
Interest rate risk 1,794,783 +2% 35,896
Interest rate risk 1,794,783 ·2% (35,896)

Sensitivity analysis of the risk that the entity Is exposed to for 2016

Change in Effect on

Risk risk variable Profit and Equity
variable % loss

$ $
Interest rate risk 1,779,487 +2% 35,590
Interest rate risk 1,779,487 -2% (35,590)

(ii) Price risk
Price risk relates to the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a fmancial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in market prices of securities held.

The entity is not exposed to securities price risk on available-for-sale investments

53

COMMUNICATIONS, ELECTRICAL, ELECTRONIC, ENERGY, INFORMATION, POSTAL, PLUMBING AND

. ALLIED SERVICES UNION OF AUSTRALIA, COMMUNICATIONS DIVISION, POSTAL AND

TELECOMMUNICATIONS BRANCH (VICTORIA)

Note 15F: Market Risk continued

ABN 30 490 675 447

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2017